ized and directed to be raised in the same manner, and applied in the same way, as is required 
by section t, chapter 647 of the Laws of 1866. 

Considering the provisions of said act, and the number of children now in the institution, 
there will lie required for the year igoo the suns of two hundred and ninety-seven thousand 
dollars ($297,000). 

This requisition is based on an estimate of 2,700 (two thousand seven hundred) children a~ 
the average number to he n aintained during the year i9oo. 

Manhattan  and The Bronx, This estimate and requisition is made to include the boroughs of  
the Borough of Brooklyn, the Borough of Queens and the Borough of Richmond ; the amount

[...]

Laws of 1894 ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in saiil resolution and authorizes the 
t'omptroller to issue Corporate Sto.k of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and five thousand 
lollars ($305.000) for the purpose of providi g means for such expenses. 

FRANK J. GOOD\V'IN, STEWART M. BRICE, JOSEPII F. O'GRADY, CONRAD H. 
HESTER, Committee on Finance. 

Councilman Ryder moved the adoption of the above resolution. 
Councilman Cassidy moved as an amendment that the matter be recommitted to the Com-

[...]

granted, and therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment on July it, 1898, adopted a resolution, 

subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorizu-g the Comptroller to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of five hundred and seventy thousand 
dollars ($570.000) to pay the award heretofore made in the condemnation proceedin s taken, 
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 481 of the Laws of 1892, as amended, to acquire the 
re,ervoir, wells, machinery, pipes, franchise and all other property of the Long Island Water